Housing made of flat aluminium profiles with angular contours.
Available as escape sign luminaire or safety luminaire. High-power
LED with light guidance through special lenses for asymmetrical light
distribution (illumination of escape routes with 1 lx) or for symmetrical
light distribution (illumination of areas with 0.5 lx) for safety luminaire.
1 or 2-sided escape route indication through exchangeable panes with
additional light outlet downwards for surface wall mounting for escape
sign luminaire.

S
Please order accessories separately
Order code Description
VD 24  m VD 30  m VD 53  m
F95717 F95717 F95717 Short pendulum for ceiling mounting2
F95718 F95718 F95718 Tubular pendulum, angular, 250  mm2
F95719 F95719 F95719 Tubular pendulum, angular, 500  mm2
F95720 F95720 F95720 Tubular pendulum, angular, 1.000  mm2
F95722 F95722 F95722 Tubular pendulum, round,  500 mm2
F95723 F95723 F95723 Wire pendulum, max. 1.200  mm2
F95714 F95721 F95729 Bracket2
– F95724 – Protective basket (only for surface wall or
ceiling mounting without pendulum, bracket)
2 Sheet steel, aluminium grey
Please order escape sign accessories separately
Order code Description
VD 24  m VD 30  m VD 53  m
E16710M E16715M E16720M Escape sign pane
E16711M E16716M E16721M Escape sign pane
E16712M E16717M E16722M Escape sign pane
E16713 E16718 E16723 Pane, opal, PMMA
E16714 E16719 E16724 Pane, grey, PMMA
E16733M E16725M – Escape sign pane
E16734M E16726M – Escape sign pane
E16735M E16727M – Escape sign pane
E16736M E16728M – Escape sign pane
E16729M E16730M E16731M Escape sign pane
– E16442 – F001 safety sign pane
fire extinguisher
– E16443 – F002 safety sign pane
extinguishing hose